MN04002003E For more information visit:
NFX9000 Adjustable Frequency Drives
User Manual
February 2006
Webmaster
Small Logo
NFX9000 Adjustable Frequency Drives

NFX9000 Adjustable Frequency Drives from Eaton’s electrical business.
This chapter describes the purpose and contents of this manual, the receiving inspection
recommendations and the NFX9000 catalog numbering system.
How to Use This Manual
The purpose of this manual is to provide you with information necessary to install, set and
customize parameters, start up, troubleshoot and maintain the NFX9000 drive.
To provide for safe installation and operation of the equipment, read the safety guidelines at
the beginning of this manual and follow the procedures outlined in the following chapters
before connecting power to the NFX9000. Keep this operating manual handy and distribute
to all users, technicians and maintenance personnel for reference.
Chapter 1 — Overview
 is the chapter you are reading now.
Chapter 2 — Power and Control Wiring
Chapter 3 — Parameters
Appendix A — Fault Codes
Receiving and Inspection
This NFX9000 drive has gone through rigorous quality control tests at the factory before
shipment. Since many things may happen during shipping, please do the following after
receiving the AC motor drive:
●
Inspect the unit to ensure it was not damaged during shipment.
●
Make sure that the catalog number on the nameplate corresponds with the catalog
number of your order.
If the delivery does not correspond to your order, please contact your Eaton representative.
NFX9000 Adjustable Frequency Drives
1-2
For more information visit:
MN04002003E
February 2006
Catalog Number Selection
Table 1-1: NFX9000 AF Drive Catalog Numbering System
N F X 0 0 1 A 0 - 2
Base Catalog
Number
Horsepower
F25 = 1/4 hp
F50 = 1/2 hp
001 = 1 hp
002 = 2 hp
Series
A
Enclosure
0  = IP20
Voltage
1  = 115V AC
2  = 240V AC
NFX9000 Adjustable Frequency Drives
MN04002003E For more information visit:
1-3
February 2006
Dimensions
Figure 1-1: NFX9000 AF Drive Dimensions
RA RC +10V AVI D1
U/T1 V/T2 W/T3
R/L1 S/L2 T/L3
D2 D3 D4 GND
STOPRUN
FWD
REV
RUN
STOP
ENTER
MODE
RESET
WARNING
MIN. MAX.
NFX9000
RS-485
RS-485
230V    1 PHASE
0.5 HP
!
2.20 (56.0)
2.68 (68.0) 0.20 (5.0)
Dia.
4.72
(120.0)
5.20
(132.0)
4.86
(123.4)
5.04
(128.1)
NFX9000 Adjustable Frequency Drives
1-4
For more information visit: